



A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A PROJECT PROSPECTUS AND CITY/STATE AGREEMENT FOR CLEARBROOK AT BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD CROSSING

CITY OF LACEY

RESOLUTION 531

WHEREAS, the railroad crossing on Clearbrook is in need of modification and the signalization at said crossing is in need of updating and replacement with more modern equipment, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary in order to obtain federal grant funds to assist in the design and construction of said improvements to execute and submit a prospectus and to enter into a city/state agreement; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, that the city manager is hereby authorized and directed to sign and submit a prospectus for federal grant funds for the improvement of the Burlington Northern railroad crossing at Clearbrook and to execute a city/state agreement for said project on behalf of the City of Lacey.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, this 12th day of ALLAUK , 1982.

Attest:

Approved as to Form:

Attorney fty

CITY COUNCIL Mayor